

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13459/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in AR No.10/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.G.SUDHEERJI PAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N.VENKITESHWARA PAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
Mr. K.L. Tajena, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, it is observed that dismissal of special leave petition shall not be an impediment for the petitioner to raise the question about the existence of the arbitration agreement in the deeds of retirement before the arbitrator.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|